result, NJR concluded that the change in fair value of these derivative instruments should be recorded as a component
of Gas purchases, or Operating revenues, as appropriate, in the Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income and not
in Other comprehensive income, which is a component of Common Stock Equity, where they had been previously
reported in the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q as of and for the three-month period ended December 31,
2006.

7

Edgar Filing: NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORP - Form 10-Q

18

Table of Contents
New Jersey Resources Corporation

Part I

NOTES TO CONDENSED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (Continued)

Accordingly, the following table sets forth the effects of the restatement on affected line items in the Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Income and Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the three-month
period ended December 31, 2006. Also included in the adjustment column, and as separate line items in the tables
below, are certain immaterial corrections that the Company made to Other income and Equity in earnings of equity
investees, net of tax for first quarter of fiscal 2007.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(Thousands)

As
Previously
Reported  Adjustment

As
Restated

Operating revenue $ 741,465 $ (4,064) $ 737,401
Gas purchases $ 628,685 $ (6,750) $ 621,935
Total operating expenses $ 689,321 $ (6,750) $ 682,571
Operating Income $ 52,144 $ 2,686 $ 54,830
Other income $ 1,989 $ (693) $ 1,296
Income before income taxes and equity in earnings of affiliates $ 46,258 $ 1,993 $ 48,251
Income tax provision $ 18,134 $ 1,100 $ 19,234
Equity in earnings, net of tax $ — $ 417 $ 417
Net Income $ 28,124 $ 1,310 $ 29,434
Basic earnings per share $ 1.01 $ 0.05 $ 1.06
Diluted earnings per share $ 1.01 $ 0.04 $ 1.05

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

(Thousands)
As Previously

Reported  Adjustment
As

Restated
Net Income $ 28,124 $ 1,310 $ 29,434
Unrealized loss (gain) on derivative instruments, net of tax $ 120 $ (2,189) $ (2,069)
Equity in earnings from investments, net of distributions $ — $ (417) $ (417)
Other noncurrent assets $ 1,218 $ 417 $ 1,635
Other noncurrent liabilities $ (9,703) $ 879 $ (8,824)

2. REGULATION

Filed Base Rate Case

As a result of increases in NJNG’s operating, maintenance and capital costs, NJNG petitioned the New Jersey Board of
Public Utilities (BPU), on November 20, 2007, to increase base rates for delivery service by approximately $58.4
million, which includes a return on NJNG’s equity component of 11.375 percent. This petition is consistent with
NJNG’s objectives of providing safe and reliable service to its customers and earning a market-based return on its
regulated investments. Preliminary matters and timelines are being established among NJNG, the BPU and Division